
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THE 

SEVENTIETH LEGISLATURE 
OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE 

190I. 

Published bv the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves ~f June 28, 1820, 
February 18,1840, and Murch 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA 
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 

1901 



RESOLVES 

OF THS 

:ST ATE OF MAINE. 

1901. 



RUTII,INS AT.DEN-B. W. MCKEEN-PASSAMAQUODDY INDIANS. 

Uhapt.Cl' 208. 
Resolve in favor of the Joint Standing Committee on Agriculture. 

Resohed, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and 
directed Lo pay to Rutillus Alden. chairman of the joint standing 
committe.e on agriculture, the sum of seven hundred seventy­
three dollars and forty-nine cents, the same being for expenses 
incurred by said committee, under a joint order of the senate and 
house, passed February eighth, nineteen hundred one, author­
izing and directing said committee to make a complete investi­
gation into the management of the office of the board of agri­
culture, as conducted by the secretary; also for legal services 
rendered~said committee in the matter of the drafting of the act 
establishing a department of agriculture, and for other moneys 
paid out in connection therewith. 

Approyed March 21, 1901. 

Resolve in favor of B. Walker McKeen, Seoretary of the Board of Agriculture. 

Resoh'ed, That the state treasurer is hereby authorized and 
directed to pay to B. \iValker McKeen, secretary of the board of 
agriculture, the sum of two hundred twentY-ii.even dollars and 
sixty cents, the same being for expenses incurred by him in 
defending 11imself, under the provisions of a ioint order, dated 
Ff'brwuy eighth, nineteen hundred one, provid.ing that the joint 
standing committee on agriculture be and hereby is authorized 
to make a complete investigation into the management of the 
office of the board of agriculture, as conducted by the secretary. 

AppToved Mm'ch 21, 1901. 

Resolve in favor of Passamaguo(lcly Tribe of Indians for rebuilding church at 
Pleasant Poiut, in the town of Perry. 

Resorued, That the sum of thirty-five hundred dollars be and 
hereby is appropriated for the pnrpose of rebuilding the church 
at Pleasant Point in the town of Perry; said money to be paid 
from the fund belonging to the Passamaquoddy tribe of Indians, 
now in the state treasury,; said fund being the money received 
by the state for stumpage and for land sold belon~'ing to said 
tribe; and that said sum be expended under the direction of the 
governor and council. 

Approved March 21, 1901. 
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